Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Weber

Tim Woito

Arsenal

Target

Jagdausstatter Frisch

Waffen u.

Angelgerate

Matthias Frey

Waffen Peters

Ottenberg-Schleiz

Wilhelmshdéhe GbR

Strasse

Eduard-Burk-Str. 7

Handelstr. 30

Eilenburger

Chaussee 68

Bennstedter Str. 36

Hallesche Str. 14

HolzfoRerweg 24

Tannecker Gasse 4

Karl-Liebknecht-

Str.35

E.-Thalmannstr. 4

Oettersdorfer Str. 20

PLZ

D-03085

D-04288

D-04509

D-06179

D-06779

D-07356

D-07607

D-07749

D-07907

D-07907

Ort

Ebsdorfergrund-

Wittelsb.

Holzhausen/Leipzig

Delitzsch

Teutschenthal

Raguhn

Lobenstein

Eisenberg

Jena

Schleiz

Schleiz
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Fax

06424 92091

03429786645

034202 35350

03460152995

03490622211

03665131115

03669152933

03641352858

03663-425481

Telefon

06424 70323

03429786644

034202 54015

03460152995

03490620425

03665131115

03669142550

03641443989

S.1/17



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Gerd Neidhardt

Waffen Netz 24

Waffen & Army Shop

TOP GUNS
Waffenhandel

Jagd- und
Schitzenausstatter

TRIEBEL Jagd-
u.Sportwaffen GmbH

Pats Gun Supply

Jagdausruster

Wilodarz

Tramm & Hinners

Waffen Bergstralier

Strasse

Marienplatz 12

Thanhofer Str. 111

Hauptstr. 84

Walimannsdorfer
Ch.12b

Mahlsdorfer Str. 3-6

Postfach 200556

Oranienburger Str.
26a

Rosenhagen 11 B

Pumpen 6D
Chilehaus

Eppendorfer Weg 59-
61

PLZ

D-08056

D-08115

D-08432

D-12355

D-12555

D-13515

D-16540

D-19348

D-20095

D-20259

Ort

Zwickau

Lichtentanne

Werdau OT

Steinpleis

Berlin

Berlin

Berlin

Hohen Neuendorf

Perleberg OT

Rosenhagen

Hamburg

Hamburg
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Fax

0375287030

037521183319

0376173896

0306643112

0305671372

0303366231

03303402808

03876 614237

040323974

040404539

S.2/17

Telefon

0375212031

037521183310

03761 186481

0306643531

03065890313

0303355001

03303400284

03876 614237

040326020

040407046



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Reimer Johannsen

GmbH

Waffen - Quast

Theodor

Stangenberg

Waffenhandel Hanje

Claas H. Deetjen

Waffen Hoffbuhr

Gunter Fritz

Waffen Pllschen

OHG

BAWO Uwe Wolff

Waffen Kiinneke

Strasse

Haart 49

Stiegweg 15

Holsteiner Stralte 22

Fichtestr. 2

Garnholterstr. 2

Am VolRbarg 9

Spreedorfer Str. 77

Wesermunder Stralte
21

Krahenbergweg 53

Grosse Barlinge 10

PLZ

D-24534

D-24646

D-24768

D-26197

D-26655

D-26689

D-27300

D-27612

D-29229

D-30171

Ort

Neumiinster

Warder

Rendsburg

GrofRenkneten-

Ahlhorn

Westerstede

Apen

Ebersbach

Stinstedt-Loxstedt

Celle

Hannover
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Fax

0432129325

04329 929223

0433155560

04435933062

04488761758

04409972016

047035544

0514155141

05118561326

S.3/17

Telefon

0432121250

04329 909026

0433123712

044353302

04488761754

044091896

04703257

0514155161

0511851950



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Roland Steinert

Berthold Begemann

Sabine Schneider

Jagd Mode Sport
Brammer

Wilhelm Piel e.K.

Claudia Meyer

Kemper GmbH & Co
KG

Schwalmer
Waffenschmiede

Ludwig Fuchs

Waffen Leitsch

Strasse

Bennigser Str. 26

LJN Schiel3stand

Im Loffenkamp 2

Hockerstr. 11

Hollweder Str. 17

Wilhelm-Busche-

Str.9

Kdnigstralie 26

Schraecker 28

Wilhelmstralle 16

Abtstor 19

PLZ

D-30982

D-31618

D-31832

D-32049

D-32351

D-32361

D-33330

D-34633

D-35037

D-36037

Ort

Pattersen

Liebenau

Springe-Eldagsen

Herford

Stemwede-

Twiehausen

Preussisch-Oldendorf

Gltersloh

Weilkenborn

Marburg

Fulda
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Fax

051011767

0502394126

050448356

057451491

05742911120

0524115369

066287422

0642127549

066179115

S.4/17

Telefon

051011747

0502394125

050449700

057452122

057421714

0524112878

066287675

0642122525

066174206



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Werkzeug und
Waffenbau

Schaffert-
Vereinsbedarf

Waffen-Husing

Waffen-Munition-
Optik

Waffenhandel
Dorries GbR

Alfred Meyer GmbH

Stefan Ottenberg

Germania FH

Kassuhn GmbH

Waffen Rehwald

Lieder Schiesssport

Strasse

An der Betz 15

Am Hasenrain 17

Groner StralRe 9

Moorestralle 3

Delliehauser Str. 32

Wallstralle 2

Promenade 7a

Welsleber Str. 46

Hornhauserstr. 10

Am hohen Schoppen
32

PLZ

D-36041

D-36251

D-37073

D-37154

D-37170

D-38300

D-38855

D-39218

D-39387

D-40882

Ort

Fulda-Maberzell

Bad Hersfeld

Gottingen

Northeim

Uslar

Wolfenbttel

Wernigerode

Schonebeck

Oschersleben

Ratingen
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Fax

0661 58756

0662178860

055159803

0555163895

05573-451

053315375

03943264642

0392881615

03949500170

02102873115

S.5/17

Telefon

0661 54790

0662172025

055156743

055512271

053315365

03943264641

0392881637

039492436

02102873115



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Ernst Pauls

The Duke American
Gun ShopGmbH

Waffen-Munition-
Zubehor

Waffen Sabinger
GmbH

Hans Gerd
Schmithlisen

Schiel3sportZentrum
Berka

Das Jagdgeschaft Le
Hanne

Burkhard Habel

Waffen Abeler

Waffenhaus Josef
Sajovec

Strasse

Sauerbreystralie 6

Edelhoffstr. 57

Bochumer Str. 9

Hohe Stralle 2

Marsstrale 53-55

Kewerstr. 15 a

Rheinstr. 63

Grevener Str. 171

Herrenschreiberstr. 4

Gartenstralte 4

PLZ

D-42697

D-42857

D-44866

D-45711

D-46509

D-47495

D-47799

D-48159

D-48431

D-48653

Ort

Solingen - Ohligs

Remscheid

Bochum-

Wattenscheid

Datteln

Xanten

Rheinberg

Krefeld

Minster

Rheine

Coesfeld
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Fax

0212330757

02191885260

0232787275

023631576

02801713920

028438385

02151615307

0597152933

0254185524

Telefon

0212334028

0219188520

0232787730

023631576

0280171390

0284360306

0215123187

059712057

0254171077

S.6/17



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Beste

Kettner International

GmbH

Oliver Neschen

Waffen Braun

Waffen-Munition

Weyand

Waffen Bretthauer

Waffen Winandy

Eros Gerhards EG-

Waffenhandel

Jorg Lux

Waffen Miiller

Strasse

Maiburgstr. 9-11

Mathias-Briiggen-Str.

80

Schitzenstr. 71

Grof3e Forststr. 59

Neustr. 19

Bahnhofstralle 9

Borenweg 3

Schofferstr. 15

Grenzhauser Str. 51

Taunusstr. 15

PLZ

D-49626

D-50827

D-51147

D-52382

D-54309

D-54550

D-54634

D-55268

D-56170

D-56370

Ort

Bippen

KolIn

KolIn

Niederzier-Hambach

Newel

Daun

Bitburg

Nieder-Olm

Bendorf

Allendorf
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Fax

05435902605

02215965167

02202708167

02428901175

06505952076

065927752

0656160920

06136909269

02622905472

06486911714

S.7/17

Telefon

05435390

02215965292

0220278187

02428901174

065058632

06592/2252

065613011

6136754116

026229229446

06486911713



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Otto Miiller

Jagen-Wandern-
Natur erleben

Josef Lendermann
Gmbh

Franz Gerhard

Scheidt

Claus-Peter Keller

Franz Bader

Waffen Stegmann

Waffenschmiede

Kuhn

Waffen-Bothe

Historica-Shop

Strasse

Grafestralle 15

Hans-Bockler-Str. 55

Sidstr. 3

Am Dimel 5

Hauptstr. 61

Salzstrasse 24

Ludwigstr. 17

In der Stratt 4

Zu den Quellen 10

Feldbergstr. 14

PLZ

D-57072

D-59348

D-59387

D-59909

D-61191

D-63450

D-63533

D-63599

D-65232

D-65597

Ort

Siegen

Lidinghausen

Ascheberg

Bestwig

Rosbach-Rodheim

v.d.H.

Hanau

Mainhausen

Biebergemund

Taunusstein

Hiinfelden
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Fax

027153726

02591949441

02599740260

060078646

06181258731

06182895447

060509098648

06128-857141

06438 836067

Telefon

027153122

02591949440

02599619

060072731

0618122596

06182895448

06050979952

06128-857141

06438 923519

S.8/17



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Consutec GmbH

Waffen Abel

Waffen und Sport

Waffen Walther

Waffentechnik

Waffen-Langguth

Waffen Schafer

Holger Weis

Messer Ohlig

Waffen Heim

Strasse

Schlossstr. 33

Bolongarostrae 162

Hittenbergstrale 32

Roémerstr. 18

Langgasse 51-53

Schneiderstralle 7-9

Am Marktplatz 10

Kiefernweg 23

Bahnhofstrale 15

Ruiterstr. 5

PLZ

D-65719

D-65929

D-66538

D-67098

D-67269

D-67655

D-67722

D-69517

D-70372

D-70794

Ort

Hofheim

Frankfurt

Neunkirchen

Bad Durkheim

Grinstadt

Kaiserslautern

Winnweiler

Gorxheimertal

Stuttgart

Filderstadt-
Bernhausen
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Fax

06192 996350

06930850127

0682121472

063227170

06359960475

0631696651

063021300

062012909543

0711557438

0711705576

S.9/17

Telefon

06192 99630

069316177

0682122658

063221046

06359960375

063163162

063023323

062012909542

0711562510

0711702329



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Faude

Felix Mogdans

Krappmann

Sportartikel GmbH

Waffentuning Hinz

Zeiselmeier

Erhard Schweitzer

Der Treffpunkt

Hermann Walter

Gottlob Brucklacher

e.K.

Horner Arms

Strasse

Vaihinger Stralle 14

Bietigheimerstr. 5

Schulstr. 22

Heckenweg 8

Alter Markt 20-22

Zur Eisengrube 38

Wolfgartenstr. 27

Oberensinger Str. 5/1

KatharinenstralRe 4

Untere Mahlstr. 29

PLZ

D-71063

D-71665

D-71737

D-72213

D-72336

D-72475

D-72525

D-72622

D-72764

D-73540

Ort

Sindelfingen

Vaihingen/Enz

Kirchberg a.d.Murr

Altensteig-Wart

Balingen

Bitz

Minsingen

Nurtingen

Reutlingen

Heubach
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Fax

07031813374

07042840246

07144897688

0745898321

07433274981

0743181012

0738169639

07121371718

07173915456

Telefon

07031813353

07042840245

07144898350

074581543

07433274980

0743181552

07121340626

07173915457

S.10/17



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

DWZ Wiederlade-
Technik GmbH

Hermann Retter
GmbH

Waffen Krebs

Schneider
Jagdwaffen
GmbH&COKG

Hugo Kostl

Waffen Heidecker

Hubert Zepf GmbH

Hans Pleuler

Thomas Ertl

Kieferle GmbH

Strasse

Klausenstr. 17

Schlof3stralle 10

Hofackerstr. 11/1

Steingasse 3

Stockenhalde 6

Obere Hirtenstr. 37/1

HauptstralRe 86

Hauptstr.41

Hohentwielweg 15

KronenstralRe 12

PLZ

D-74226

D-74405

D-74405

D-74417

D-74427

D-74594

D-74821

D-77743

D-78244

D-78244

Ort

Nordheim

Gaildorf

Gaildorf-GroRaltdorf

Gschwend

Fichtenberg

KreRberg-Waldtann

Mosbach

Neuried-lchenheim

Gottmadingen

Gottmadingen
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Fax

07133-960342

079713369

07972279

0797121338

07957925699

0626112200

078072340

07731-73761

0773497205

S.11/17

Telefon

07133-960343

079716060

07972365

079713611

079578446

0626112200

078072183

07731-979706

0773497203



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Blichsenmacherei

Vogt

Egon Dietsche

Heinrich Reinacher

Harald Hipp

Waffen Sigg

Waffen-Techel

Waffen Schillinger

Schutzenbedarf

Rupertigau

Bavaria Sporting
Arms

Klaus Hiendimayer

Strasse

Basler Landstr. 53 a

Schonbergstralie 1

Burgunderstralle 6

Albertstr. 8

An der Holzgass 4

Keplerweg 8

Marienstralle 7

St.-Oswald-Str. 8

Raiffeisenstr. 12

Landshuter Stralle
59

PLZ

D-79111

D-79115

D-79588

D-79787

D-79798

D-82538

D-83278

D-83410

D-84171

D-84307

Ort

Freiburg

Freiburg

Efringen

Lauchringen

Jestetten

Geretsried

Traunstein

Laufen-Leobendorf

Baierbach

Eggenfelden
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Fax

07617671572

0761473410

0762895163

07741808370

077455337

08171386231

086115492

08682 955430

08705/9392933

087216451

S.12/17

Telefon

07617671571

0761473444

076281805

077414187

0774596666

08171386230

08613490

08682 955429

08705/939888

087216418



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen-Gréppner

Rieger & Renger
GbR

Franz Bar

Schitzen-
Vereinsbedarf Holme

MW Fachhandel f.
Jagd+Sportwaffen

Waffen Schweigert

Waffen Nagler

Richard Muller GmbH

Jagd- und

Sportwaffen

Karl Prommersberger

Strasse

Eggenfeldener Str. 3

Rudolf Diesel Str. 7

Am Hochacker 14

Rennweg 27

Moosachstr. 12

Schmiedgasse 2

Hauptstr. 28 a

Ludwig Thoma Str. 7

Eichbergstr. 2

Marktplatz 1

PLZ

D-84347

D-85101

D-85290

D-85435

D-85778

D-86150

D-86405

D-86405

D-86470

D-86556

Ort

Pfarrkirchen

Lenting

Geisenfeld

Erding

Inhauser Moos

Augsburg

Meitingen

Meitingen

Thannhausen

Kihbach
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Fax

85616031

084566753

08452733784

08122979723

08133 9942

0821155955

082717278

082816101

0825151242

S.13/17

Telefon

856171150

084566753

08452569

0812297970

08133 8229

0821519312

082712334

082816100

0825150866



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Walter Mayr

S.WAT.

Jagdwaffen Schwarz

Waffen Kraus

Partner f. Jagd-

u.Schiefl3sport

Waffen Rattich

Jurgen Jost

Stefan Mayer

K.-H. Dangel

GEBU -
Waffenhandel

Strasse

Marktplatz 6

Fidel-Kreuzer-Str. 5

Miximilian -Philipp-

Str.26

Sankt-Mang-Platz 16

Am Werkhaus 8

Miinzhalde 8

Mooswiesen 17

Hafenstr. 23+25

Zinglerstr.44

Ottilienstr.24

PLZ

D-86556

D-86825

D-86842

D-87435

D-87480

D-87600

D-88214

D-88662

D-89077

D-89264

Ort

Kihbach

Bad Worishofen

Turkheim

Kempten

Weitnau - Hofen

Kaufbeuren

Ravensburg

Uberlingen

Ulm

Weillenhorn
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Fax

0825182926

08247997954

08245966477

083113477

0837597321

0834117746

0751652095

0755160314

073169179

073092158

S.14 /17

Telefon

0825182925

08245903332

083124351

0837597320

083412862

075166670

0755165348

073169116

073096156



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffenhandel Miller

Waffen Greger

Waffen Rabitsch

Servicet+Waffen

Joach. Wilhelm Dorn

Helge Lehner

Hans Enzingmdiller

Waffen Rettinger

Waffenhandel Vogel

Leutgeb
Waffenhandel

Strasse

An der Halde 27

Weberstralte 3

Farberstralle 22

Pestalozzistr. 19

Postfach 1325

Schaftnacher Stralie

33

Neumiuhle 13

Eichenhainstr. 7

Oberschweinach 1

Bahnhofsweg 9

PLZ

D-89350

D-89407

D-90402

D-90429

D-90703

D-91126

D-91186

D-91207

D-91413

D-91448

Ort

Durrlauingen

Dillingen

Nurnberg

Nurnberg

Farth

Schwabach

Blichenbach

Lauf a.d. Pegnitz

Neustadt/Aisch

Emskirchen
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Fax

0822242559

090719899

0911232833

09113150894

0911777472

0912263983

09178905002

0912381624

09161 882678

09104826785

S.15/17

Telefon

0822242550

090711204

0911225982

09113150894

0911777473

0912263951

091785151

0912383759

09161 882677

09104823599



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Ebenhoh

Hartmut Christl

Waffenhandel

Hermann Volker

Waffen Weigl

Waffen & Ausristung

Jagd Hammer

Munitionstechnik

Jagd u. Sportwaffen

Schiitzenbedarf

Strasse

Oberhéhberg 22

GeorgenstralRe 57

Am Finkenherd 25

Stadtmuhlweg 17

Am Brandgraben 1

Bergweg 14 a

Steinweg 4

Luderbach 35

Franz-Betz-Str. 55

Albert-Schweitzer-
Str.9

PLZ

D-91729

D-92224

D-92355

D-92637

D-93077

D-93138

D-94032

D-94137

D-94227

D-95111

Ort

Haundorf

Amberg

Velburg

Weiden

Diinzling

Lappersdorf

Passau

Bayerbach

Zwiesel

Rehau
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Fax

09837788

0962113404

09182-627

096144107

09453441

0941892019

085135701

085633133

09922/6905

092838989699

S.16/17

Telefon

09837488

0962122665

dto.

096142425

09453441

094184203

085136465

085632370

09922/6988

092839726



Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Firma

Name

Waffen Schmidt

Jagd- u. Sportwaffen

Outdoor-Waffen-
Munition

Jagd- und
Forstbedarf

Waffen Albert
GmbH&CoKg

Joachim Scheuring

Jagd-Center Meisch

Jagdservice Ernstthal An den Kénigswiesen

Hartmut Schroter

Strasse

Carl-Schiller-Strafte

2

Kaltenlohe 2

Stechendorf 60

Rappoltengriin 5 a

Raiffeisenstr. 20

Mellrichstadter Str.

33

Lauter 40

1

HinterstralRe 27

PLZ

D-95444

D-95679

D-96142

D-96358

D-97490

D-97640

D-98528

D-98724

D-99735

Ort

Bayreuth

Waldershof

Hollfeld

Teuschnitz

Pfersdorf

Oberstreu

Suhl

Lauscha Ernstthal

Werther
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Fax

092126759

0923172805

0927480101

09268913655

097255406

09776707084

03670222936

03631468489

S.17 /17

Telefon

092126759

0923172900

092686970

097254135

09776707083

03670220411

03631603208



